
ITEM # COMPONENT

1 CHASSIS SUB-ASSY

2
COMPRESSOR AND 
FITTING

3 CONDENSER COIL ASSY

4 VALVE SUPPORT 

5 CUT OFF VALVE (5/8)

6 CUT OFF VALVE (1/4)

7 4-WAY VALVE ASSY 

8 4 WAY VALVE COIL 

9
ELECTRONIC EXPANSION 
VALVE ASSY

10 ELECTRIC EXPAND 

11 CLAP BOARD 

12 MOTOR SUPPORT 

13 FAN MOTOR

14 AXIAL FLOW FAN 

15 ELECTRIC BOX ASSY 

15-1 ELECTRIC BOX 

15-2 MAIN BOARD

15-3 ELECTRIC BOX COVER

15-4 TERMINAL BOARD

16 TEMPERATURE SENSOR 

17 LEFT SIDE PLATE

18 RIGHT SIDE PLATE ASSY

18-1 RIGHT SIDE PLATE 

18-2
EARTHING PLATE SUB 
ASSY

18-3 WIRE CLAMP

19 FRONT PANEL ASSY

20 FRONT GRILL

21 REAR GRILL

22 TOP COVER SUB-ASSY

23 HANDLE

24 VALVE COVER

25 CABLE CROSS PLATE

26 DRAINAGE CONNECTOR

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

25 SEER2 SINGLE ZONE PSK3IH

HEAT PUMP OUTDOOR UNIT

DXH24PSK3IH
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PART DESCRIPTION PART CODE NORDYNE PART NUMBER

1 Chassis Sub-Assy 01700006076102P 1045706

2 Compressor and Fitting 009001061004 1049940

3 Condenser Coil Assy 01100206169803 1049918

4 Valve Support 012044060032P 1045704

5 Cut off Valve (5/8) 070001060032 1045702

6 Cut off Valve (1/4) 070001060027 1045703

7 4-Way Valve Assy 030152061500 1049939

8 4 Way Valve Coil 07201006002409 1049895

9 Electronic Expansion Valve Assy 030174060335 1049938

10 Electric Expand Valve Fitting 07200206002309 1049937

11 Clap Board 012051061303 1049877

12 Motor Support 012048060145 1045549

13 Fan Motor 15010406010306 1049946

14 Axial Flow Fan (Fan Blade) 10335262 1045564

15 Electric Box Assy 100002082553 1049936

15-1 Electric Box 20001306008501 SEE # 15

15-2 Main Board 300027063940 1049935

15-3 Electric Box Cover 20008206006801 SEE # 15

15-4 Terminal Board 42200006007501 1045572

16 Temperature Sensor 39000106006901 1049869

17 Left Side Plate 012055060393P 1045548

18 Right Side Plate Assy 00008106039901 1049934

18-1 Right Side Plate 01205606038704P SEE # 18

18-2 Earthing Plate Sub Assy 01724600000204 SEE # 18

18-3 Wire Clamp 200015060021 SEE # 18

19 Front Panel Assy 01207306161101P02 1049872

20 Front Grill 016004060017 1045566

21 Rear Grill 016001060085 1045553

22 Top Cover Sub-Assy 00009706033301 1045550

23 Handle 012210060013P 1049871

24 Valve Cover 20008706000503 1045701

25 Cable Cross Plate 01220906004101P 1049870

26 Drainage Connector 26113009 1032573


